

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam

(State University under BSSRV Act, 2020 of Govt. of Assam | Recognized by UGC | Estd. 2020)

BSSRV/Reg/F34/2023/06

Date: 05.06.2024

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (NIQ)

Sealed quotations are invited from interested firm/agency for hiring of vehicle to be used for Written Examination to be held on 23/06/2024 (Sunday) in 15 (Fifteen) venues (approx.) at seven different places of Assam. The vehicles will be required on 21/06/2024 or 22/06/2024 or 23/06/2024 as per requirement. Rate required are as follows:

- 1. Per km rate for each type of vehicle (Alto/ WagonR/ Swift Dezire type) with applicable rate of GST.
- 2. Rent per day for each type of vehicle, if any with applicable rate of GST.
- 3. Per day night holding rate (including driver's stay) with applicable rate of GST.
- 4. If more than 12 hrs of running in a specific day, then rate per extra hour with applicable rate of GST.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The toll gate charge at actual will be paid on production of the receipt along with the Bill.
- 2. The bill to be submitted within 15 days from the date of completion of the assignment.
- 3. The agency/firm need to submit a non-refundable security deposit (via Demand Draft) of Rs. 2000.00 (Two thousand) only in favour of "Registrar, Sati Sadhani University".
- 4. Last date of submission of quotation is 14.06.2024 (Friday) upto 4 PM in the office of the Registrar, Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat.
- 5. Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat will have the right to select or reject any Quotation without citing any reasons thereof.

Sd/-

(Dr. Uday Kr. Khanikar) Registrar Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya

Memo. No. BSSRV/Reg/F34/2023/06-A

Date: 05-06-2024

Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya, Golaghat, Assam, for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. The Programmer i/c, Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya with request to upload the notice in the website.
- 3. Office Copy.

Sd/-

(Dr. Uday Kr. Khanikar) Registrar Birangana Sati Sadhani Rajyik Vishwavidyalaya Golaghat, Assam